“Available for Sale Assets”; in the corrected balance sheet, these investments are presented
as “Structured Investments” under “Financial Assets Fair Value Through Profit or Loss
(Including Trading).”

3 Certain assets and liabilities of a subsidiary were incorrectly presented on the face of NIBC
N.V.’s consolidated balance sheet. In the corrected balance sheet this led to an increase of €
270 million of the balance sheet total at the end of 2005 and by €  277 million at the end of
2004,  which - in both years - is reflected in "Due from other banks" (assets) and "Other
deposits" (liabilities).
The following tables illustrate the line items that have been corrected as a result of the

above adjustments.  Adjustments to line items represent the aggregate net impact of the correction
of errors, and are not indicative of the magnitude of the gross adjustments made to correct
individual errors.

The tables below display the corrected lines items in balance sheet and income statement
only.

  39

Corrections of the Consolidated NIBC N.V. IFRS Balance Sheet as at 1 January 2005

As
previously

reported by
NIBC N.V.

Correction

Corrected
amount

 (€ millions)
Assets
Due from other Banks 1,304  277  1,581
Available for Sale Assets
Loans and Advances to Customers   6,838  23  6,861
Equity Investments  398  (260)  138
Financial Assets Fair Value Through Profit or Loss
(Including Trading)

Residential Mortgages Own Book   8,245  (18)  8,227
Securitised Residential Mortgages  4,011  (14)  3,997
Debt Securities  6,607  5  6,612
Structured Investments  0  260  260

Deferred tax assets  97  (8)  89
Other Assets  1,193  (3)  1,190
Total Assets   31,564  262  31,826

Liabilities

Other deposits  4,048  277  4,325
Financial Liabilities Fair Value Through Profit or Loss
(Including Trading)

Debt Securities in Issue Structured  5,078  46  5,124

Own Debt Securities in Issue  9,402  (29)  9,373
Current Tax Liabilities  104  (10)  94
Deferred Tax Liabilities  152  (11)  141
Total Liabilities   29,424  273  29,697

Shareholders' Equity
Other reserves  289  6  295
Retained earnings  287  (17)  270
Total Shareholders' Equity  2,140  (11)  2,129

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity  31,564  262  31,826

  40

Corrections of the Consolidated NIBC N.V. IFRS Income Statement for the year ended 31
December 2005

 As
previously

reported by
NIBC N.V.

Correction

Corrected
amount

 (€ millions)
Interest and similar income   821  286  1,107
Interest expense and similar charges  531  301  832
Net interest income  290  (15)  275
Dividend income  52  (25)  27
Net trading income  113  (25)  88
Share in profit of associates and joint ventures  (21)  25  4
Personnel expenses  127  4  131
Impairment of financial assets  (35)  (4)  (39)
Profit before tax from continuing operations1   359  (40)  319
Tax  95  (13)  82
Profit after tax from continuing operations1 ... 264  (27)  237

__________
(1) Harcourt and Wealth Management are included as continuing operations.

Corrections of the Consolidated NIBC N.V. IFRS Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2005

 As
previously

reported by
NIBC N.V.

Correction

Corrected
amount

 (€ millions)
Assets
Due from other Banks  1,434  274  1,708
Available for Sale Assets

Loans and Advances to Customers  7,077  21  7,098
Equity Investment  523  (358)  165

Financial Assets Fair Value Through Profit or Loss
(Including Trading)

Residential Mortgages Own Book  5,040  (11)  5,029
Securitised Residential Mortgages  8,449  (33)  8,416
Debt Securities  6,269  5  6,274
Structured Investments  0  361  361

Deferred tax assets  94  (8)  86
Other Assets  345  (4)  341
Total Assets   32,009  248  32,257

Liabilities

Other deposits   2,106  270  2,376

  41

Financial Liabilities Fair Value Through Profit or Loss
(Including Trading)

Debt Securities in Issue Structured  5,252  46  5,298
Debt Securities in Issue

Own Debt Securities in Issue  9,244  (13)  9,231
Other Liabilities   529  1  530
Current Tax Liabilities  45  (12)  33
Deferred tax liabilities  143  (11)  132
Total Liabilities   29,977  281  30,258

Shareholders' Equity

Retained Earnings  165  (7)  158
Net Profit allocated to Parent Shareholder  185  (27)  158
Total Shareholders' Equity  2,032  (34)  1,998

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   32,009  248  32,257

Subsequent events in 2008

We successfully raised €400 million of new cash equity in the first quarter of 2008.
Funding was provided in the form of a subscription for newly issued ordinary shares in our share
capital. The shares were fully paid up on 6 May 2008.

At 31 March 2008, we had a remaining U.S. commercial real estate securities portfolio
with a notional value of €0.7 billion (notional value at 31 December 2007: €0.9 billion). In reaction
to major mark-to-market losses in the U.S. we made an additional after tax write down of this
portfolio in the first quarter of 2008 of €0.3 billion to approximately 30% of the notional value (31

[…]

increase in risk weighted assets. The core Tier-1 ratio decreased from 9.6% as at 31 December
2006 to 9.5% as at 31 December 2007.

 In 2006, NIBC Bank's Tier-1 ratio increased from 12.1% as at 31 December 2005 to
12.3% as at 31 December 2006 and its total capital (BIS) ratio decreased from 13.6% as at 31
December 2005 to 13.3% as at 31 December 2006. The increase of the Tier-1 ratio reflected an
increase in the hybrid Tier-1 capital and was partially offset by an increase in risk weighted assets.
The core Tier-1 ratio decreased from 10.2% as at 31 December 2005 to 9.6% as at 31 December
2006.

Below is an overview of NIBC Bank's capitalisation as at 31 December 2007, 2006 and
2005 together with details of its capitalisation ratios. Tier-1 capital consists of NIBC Bank's share

  76

capital, reserves (excluding the hedging reserve and the revaluation reserve), retained earnings and
hybrid Tier-1 capital, net of intangible fixed assets and proposed dividend. Total capital (BIS)
consists of Tier-1 capital plus that part of the revaluation reserve that relates to equity investments
and property and subordinated loans adjusted for deductible items.

As at 31 December
2007  2006  2005

 (€ millions)
Share capital (issued and paid up)  80  80  80
Share premium reserve   238  238  238
Revaluation reserve  23  187  138
Hedging reserve  35  46  58
Other reserves and retained earnings  1037  922  1,056
Net profit   98  243  158
Total parent shareholders' equity NIBC Bank
N.V.   1,511

1,716

1,728

Minority interest  11  0  0
Total shareholders' equity NIBC Bank N.V. 1,522  1,716  1,728
(Proposed) dividend pay out   0  (62)  (140)
Revaluation reserve   (23)  (187)  (138)
Hedging reserve   (35)  (46)  (58)
Goodwill   0  0  0
Core Tier-1 capital NIBC Bank N.V.  1,464  1,421  1,392
Hybrid Tier-1 capital   356  391  254
Tier-1 capital NIBC Bank N.V.   1,820  1,812  1,646
Revaluation reserve equity investments and property 79  119  85
Subordinated loans   308  233  243
Deductible items   (160)  (222)  (137)
Total Capital (BIS) NIBC Bank N.V.   2,047  1,942  1,837

Risk Weighted Assets (€ billions)   15.4  14.8  13.6
Core Tier-1 ratio   9.5%  9.6%  10.2%
Tier-1 ratio   11.7%  12.3%  12.1%
BIS ratio   13.4%  13.3%  13.6%

The table below reconciles the shareholders' equity of NIBC Bank and the Company.

As at 31 December
2007  2006  2005

Differences in shareholders' equity between NIBC
Bank N.V. and NIBC Holding N.V. (€ millions)
Total shareholders' equity NIBC Bank N.V. 1,522  1,716  1,728
Capitalised goodwill   338  338  347
Revaluation reserve - available for sale equity
investments   (17)  (18)  (14)
Revaluation reserve - property and equipment (for
own use)   (4)  (4)  (5)
Net profit allocated to parent shareholders   (103)  45  0
Minority interest Harcourt and Wealth Management 0  0  4
Shares in NIBC Holding NV held by the Foundation 37  21  (43)
Capital injection   17  17  17

  77

Other reserves and retained earnings   (100)  (16)  (61)
Total shareholders' equity NIBC Holding N.V. 1,690  2,099  1,972

The increase in 2007 of the negative difference between the Company and NIBC Bank in
“Other reserves and retained earnings” mainly reflects the higher dividend paid out in 2007 by the
Company compared to that paid out by NIBC Bank. For additional information about the
capitalisation of the Company, see "Capitalisation."

Funding
 Our funding policy is to seek a healthy balance between our funding requirements and
demand from investors by maintaining a presence in, and regularly returning to, the debt capital
markets for additional funds under its different funding programmes in order to maintain its